Plug Valves
plu
g
 valve
s
Index
Safety Warning Inside Front Cover
Quarter-turn Plug Valves

GYROLOK® is a registered trademark of HOKE®.
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex PLC.
How to Order
END
CONNECTIONS
PART NUMBER
ORIFICE Cv A B C D
BODY
WIDTHBRASS
316 STAINLESS
STEEL
1⁄8 female NPT 7312F2B 7312F2Y 0.187 0.74 1.90 2 0.50 0.50 1
1⁄8 GYROLOK® 7312G2B 7312G2Y 0.093 0.12 2.20 2 0.50 0.50 1
¼ female NPT 7312F4B 7312F4Y 0.187 0.74 2.10 2 0.50 0.50 1
¼ GYROLOK® 7312G4B 7312G4Y 0.187 0.74 2.37 2 0.50 0.50 1
3⁄8 GYROLOK® 7312G6B 7312G6Y 0.187 0.74 2.50 2 0.50 0.50 1
½ GYROLOK® — 7312G8Y 0.187 0.74 3.08 2 0.50 0.50 1
Down Stream Vent
Down stream vent allows down stream pressure to
be relieved to atmosphere through a small hole in
the body. To order, select ‘7’ under Body Options.
Repair Kits
• SP7300K1 includes the fl uoroelastomer o-rings,
retainer, retaining rings, and PTFE back-up rings.
• SP 300K2 includes the brass plug.
• SP7300K3 includes the 316 stainless steel plug.
Lock–Out Kit
7300K2
73  1  2  G4  Y
BODY OPTIONS
1 Standard body
7 Down stream vent (see below)
O-RING MATERIAL
1 Nitrile
2 Fluoroelastomer (standard)
3 EPR
BODY MATERIAL
B Brass
Y 316 stainless steel
END CONNECTIONS
F2 1⁄8 female NPT
F4 ¼ female NPT
G2 1⁄8 GYROLOK®
G4 ¼ GYROLOK®
G6 3⁄8 GYROLOK®
G8 ½ GYROLOK® (316 stainless
steel only)
D
B
C
A
Colored Handles
Colored handles provide a visual identifi cation of valves used in
various applications. Refer to the chart below for ordering information:
PART NUMBER HANDLE COLOR
96159-030 Red
96159-031 Blue
96159-033 Green
plu
g
 valve
s
3
®
®
7400 Series
Rising Stem Plug Valve
Typical Applications